
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 21 FEBRUARY 2011

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(104) Program 2.1:   Refugee and Humanitarian Assistance

Senator Cash (L&CA 99) asked:

(1) Have any other countries been provided with a copy of the regional assessment centre concept document?

(2) What has been their response to the proposal, if any?


Answer:

(1) Yes.

(2) A formal response was not sought.

